CITY OF BAY CITY RESOLUTION NO. 17-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BAY CITY SETTING RATES FOR COLLECTION SERVICES FOR R SANITARY SERVICE UNDER THE FRANCHISE GRANT BY BAY CITY ORDINANCE NO. 676 AND REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 09-13.

The City Council adopts the following rate schedule for garbage collection services by R Sanitary Service, effective July 1, 2017:

MINIMUM MONTHLY RATES FOR ONCE A WEEK SERVICE

Curbside/Roadside*		Not Curbside/Roadside	
1 Can	\$19.00	\$21.00	
2 Can	\$35.25	\$37.85	
3 Can	\$51.50	\$55.00	
Each additional	can\$16.25	\$17.15	

SERVICE CHARGE FOR ALL SERVICE OTHER THAN WEEKLY RATE

1 can once a month Curbside/Roadside*.....\$10.00 1 can once a month Not Curbside/Roadside.....\$11.00

*To receive Curbside/Roadside rate, the can must be at the curb or paved portion of the street or road to be picked up.

***THE FOLLOWING APPLIES TO ALL TYPES OF SERVICE ***

Can size, up to 32 gallons.

Can with contents, not to exceed 60 pounds.

Cans must have lids that will help keep animals and water out.

Do not put cans containing paint in garage.

Split leaking or rusted out cans must be replaced for service.

Please use can liners or garbage bags.

EXTRA CHARGE FOR EXTRA TRASH

Weekly service Extra Can Curbside/Roadside*......\$6.25 Weekly service Extra Can Not Curbside/Roadside......\$6.75

EXTRA HAULING OF LARGE AMOUNTS WILL BE SCHEDULED AND DETERMINED ON A PER HAUL BASIS.

CITY CONTAINER RATES

CONTAINER SIZE	RATES
1 Yard Once a week	\$ 78.00
1 Yard Twice a week	\$147.00
1 Yard Each additional weekly pickup	\$ 69.00
1.5 Yard Once a week1.5 Yard Twice a week1.5 Yard Each additional weekly pickup	\$112.50 \$216.00 \$103.50
2 Yard Once a week	\$158.00
2 Yard Twice a week	\$286.00
2 Yard Each additional weekly pickup	\$138.00

CONTAINER

MONTHLY RENTAL FEE

1 Yard	\$9.00
1.5 Yards	\$9.00
2 Yards	\$10.00

The container rental fee is included in the monthly rate.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE City Council of the City of Bay City this 11th day of July, 2017, and APPROVED by the Mayor this 11th day of July 2017.

Shaena E. Peterson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Linda Downey, City Recorder